e LN e
n -.;:.' e o W

g
-




Al
~any T
L N P O 5
oA N"‘;"_ o 142-009
. of
New

The Victory Column (cover) by the Ti
Stern presides over Berlin, theanly fri
the world. “Freedom” — Glienitke Bric
stands as a reminder of the many,East-V
er exchanges and the thousads of
poured over the bridge into West Ber
was blocked by the wall whichsurrou




the Tiergarten on Grosse
only free, occupied city in
ke Bridge (inside) on Konig
, East-West political prison-
ds of East Berliners who
est Berlin before their way
surrounds West Berlin.




The Berliner, 1987
Berlin, West Germany




(1. & 2.) The Olympic Stadium is
where in 1936 Jesse Owens won his
four gold medals. Because of his race,

Hitler refused to present Owens with
his medals.

2 Intro

n}/goamrcnn SECTOP _r_.

Bb/ BHIEIMAETE U3 m
WNE" /MEPHKAHCKOTO CEKTOPA |

m—lr+ VOUS SORTEZ |
g ,|, DU SECTEUR AMERICAIN
DAH SRy 3'3: el B

-.

’ fj‘



40th Anniversary

““Many happy returns to you Berlin Ameﬁ‘tan H’: !
School.”” This was what was said on October 14, 1986 lo
both Department of Defense scht:;ycand to BAHS. The
second week of October marked 40 years of DoDDS
schooling. af i <

Thomas A. Roberts’ school opened its doors to Ameri-
can dependents’ children rgﬂﬁ/ hool started out
with 33 students; and by the end’of the year, 80 ere
enrolled in Grades K-12. In 1965, BA moved to ils
present location, syifh Grades 7-1 anendanre.

Berlin Americari High Schoel resently has an enroll-
ment of approximately 675 students. Most pd;?ls are of
military background, althotigh students who are con-
nected with ‘the emba sies, Pan American employees’
dependents, and DoDDS c:ﬁhan fapnily member make‘
up the total student body. £

The activities held i in¢ n;undwn mth the apn lvers;ujtf:
included: birthday rall ’?udb::}, the releasing of
balloons by the gldss officers,, ying of a time cap—

sule, and an all arodind gqaﬂ time,




750 Years

. 1 1
This year, Berlin celebrates its 750th birthday. The city
originated as a small-settlement by the Spree River in the
/ thipt@enth century. Some scholars believe the name *Berlin®’
pmes from rfenl‘ Slavic word meaning ““small dam"".
Berlin did .E: betome a greal city overnight. In fact, it had
“fewer than eight thousand people even though the city was a
hﬁken for Frﬁu-h |Huguenots\and er Protestan! refugees.
_After 1701, Kaiser - Fredrick 1 extended Berlin toake in several
outlying communities including Koln. By 1713, Berlin had
are than sixty thousand residents.
. Although the city wgs occupied during the _Sﬂ‘en Years War
and the Na.-ftoleanic?ars, Berlin conli:hla grow and“had
_over 200,000 inhabitants by 1820, Sixty years later, there were

), more !h.m @ million.
By 1939, ' with more than.4 m.r!hon peop , Berlin-

wor dLs ourl'h la eslt cily. \-— ]
very onth, re WWIil, thous nds of peaple ha

* East Germany by crosﬂng the bo der to Berliniand then ffymg
Reit, wheﬂ l‘b aﬂ was buillin 1961, cross-

4 Intro



(1) KaiserWilhelm Church: The KaiserWilhelm Church is one
of the historical sites in Berlin. During WWII the Church was
partially destroyed by warplanes. It is a silent reminder of
the horrors of the second World War.

(2) Pope’s Revenge: The Pope’s Revenge got its name from
the cross that appears on the ball of the tower.

FEEENTR PO 121 gy AT

Editors
Steve Baugh

Kelle Smith

intro 5



i

RO

B ok
.IV.E_- \‘f l el ﬂ.

i

a5

I T

6 Intro



(1, 2, & 3) The Berlin Wall In August, 1961, the East German government
erected a barb wire fence to stop the flow of *‘capitalist pigs”* into East
Berlin, but the fine print says to keep the East Berliners from bolting to
the West. Gradually the fence was replaced by a 3 meter high, 45 meter
long concrete wall. Finally the East Germans mined the area by the wall;
and if that is not enough, they placed towers within shooting distance of
each other to stop anyone from crossing over the wall.

H] Mok e VG Denute
e U4 S0 Feanl
asbern Bt Viast d

-
m
A S Apmanm

Dioaess Pomastuat e .mﬂ
v U7 r——
DA,

Orymys. Baman

g Nanaonan
\‘- Fageh

Nylima
i

(4) Charlottenburg
1695-99 uude:;lheg e

sia. A .-.f"r.: ot ﬁ; he .
(5) Checkpoint Charlie is the only placé in

where Americans can cross over into East Berlin.
Checkpoint Charlie is also where many Easl Berliners
have tried to escape into West Berlin.

m

v

Intro 7



il

e |
- -
&

S

e

R

S

S

e il

b :
i il
o
i @

O
e i

o

et 4 "
i

S

s

Tt
N
il
B

.
i -
P

B

i

e
el

W
Gl

o

-
i
N
R
e
o

il

i



Nicole Baugh

Patrece Cashwell




i
o

-
W
.

T B 17 )
! —

i i
i
e G -
- i i
i i e i e
L i i
xxxxx i i i i i
i
i i i
i
i i G
e i i G i i i
i i
o i B L o e



-

"3:':‘1\-“' -
. ;‘,:\K:L: -
Thy { ‘f-:f'\:‘y,, \
¥ \‘]?}f aﬁﬁ \
{ " 1 "‘::.“'.i].g" ! .‘
%y “;'_{_.f,“-;,}w_l‘




Kati Murphy

ooooo

Marnie Nelson Heidi O’Leary 7

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘







Art Thomas

| N
Kimberly Szymkowski

e e -




Johanna Williams




—

























day . ..
Average SENIORS Yy

1, 2, 3 Many SENIORS start
their day off with a nap to
make-up for the sleep from
the morning after the night
before!

4, 5 But even
after their

naps noft ev-
ery SENIOR
greets the
morning in
the same
way!

24 SENIOR DAY



6, 7, 8 Even though we
may be SENIORS we still
“*hustle’’ to get our work
and studies done.

9-13, When 2:45 rolls around and it’s one
day closer to graduation, we let the
““fun’’ begin!!

SENIOR DAY 25









SPIRIT WEEK 86-87

28 Spirit Week




Spirit Week 29

————




30 Spirit Week



TRADING PLACES

Once again, Spirit Week has come and gone along with cafeteria decorations,
Idol Day, Mourning Day, Tacky Tourist Day, and Maroon and White Day. In
addition to the dress-up days, we held Class Olympics, a Bonfire/Bonfire Dance,
Homecoming, and, of course, the traditional Powder Puff Game.

The Powder Puff Game has the honor of being one of the roughest toughest,
and meanest games that girls can play. This event only comes once a year and
gives the girls a chance to wear their favorite football player’s jersey. For others
the game becomes a partial feud against the Seniors, or Juniors. That is where the
cheerleaders showed their spirit. Face painted, pigtailed, and balloon busted
males cheered and stomped to the beat of a rumble.

When the game was over and everyone had the opportunity to wear some ofthe
cheerleader’s shaving cream, fans and players alike looked at the scoreboard. It
was a 12-6 Senior viclory.

After the game, everyone went back to their traditional places. The guys took
off make-up and traded in their skirts for 501 Levi’s. As for the girls, they returned
to their baggy, belted sweaters, pants, and skirts, We congratulate the Seniors on
their victory and wish the Juniors the best of luck as they wait to become next

year’s Seniors.

Spirit Week 31




?
=
) \ | \
' i
- . Sl /
R et w‘
& s = s
= N
L¥ ‘ ._.t'A
A T :
- e e
e 4 el & .
- ; P o
FEE eaiE
. = . =
o ST S
L W ST A
- -
el
P
f
™. . .
—

i .

32 Spirit Week




ancozd

Class Officers

President: Calli Fuller

Vice President: Carrie Roche
Secretary: Angie Brown

Treasurer: Jenny Hoffman

Senators: Lisa Freeman, Erika DeVries
Tammie Murdock, Tina Poteet.

Juniors 33



il Ll s > ) :
Class of 88

The Junior Class started school year ’86-87 with a bang. First, we made a scrapbook to be p»lace
with the time capsule in honor of the celebration of the 40th anniversary of DoDDS.

For Halloween we sold candy grams which were a great success, Spirit Week was just as murch fu
as was expected, and the Junior Powder Puff Team put up a great fight but came up alittle short. Wi
sponsored the Bonfire Dance which most students agreed was a great success. The Juniors haridie
the concession stand for Homecoming and that was a wise investment.

The Class of "88 sponsored another great dance in the spring and finished off the year in a flum
with a great Prom.

Michael Bailey
Julia Bartholomew
Steven Baugh

Heath Boyer
Jack Bradley
Tim Brandt

4 Juniors




% Class of 1988

LaTonya Brewingfon
Angie Brown
Artie Bunton

Deana Burden
Davonda Calbert
Joy Campolo

Not Pictured:  James Glenn Michelle Perez
Andy Babineau Tomby Goteh Peter Snyder
Marty Bachelor Christopher Houston Amy Stiver
Richard Beem  Kendall Kramer Jerrod Wade
Mary Coyle Robert Northup Thomas Wogh
Paul Coyle

Juniors 35



36 Juniors

Danny Colon
Brian Cooper
Pablo Cruz
Vickie Dabney
Erika DeVries
Michael Flores

Lisa Freeman
Calli Fuller
Donald Geimer
Tammy Gilbert




1

Class of 1988

1

Terri Gray
Lenard Green
Gail Hamilton
Jennifer Hoffman

Rebecca Hoffman
Darin Hunt
Benny Hunter
Tonya Hutchinson
Kogie Johnson
Adam Kahn

Janet Kokas
Dipala Lavalais

Juniors 37



Roxanne Martin
Rachael Martin

Dusty Marvin
Daniel Moroney

38 Juniors

Randy LeFaivre
Sharon Livingston
Lahoma Lonon
Colin Luckau
Tom Maienza



Class of 1988

Tamara Murdock
Christian Nelson
Jennifer Norris
Felicia Phillips
Tina Poteet

Raymond Price
Jennifer Quigley

Brian Racek
Christine Radziminski

Juniors 39






Class of 1988

NAMES

. Warren Reynolds
. Frica Riddick
. Caroline Roche

Eric Roche

. Mitzi Schmidt

Todd Sefick

. Matthew Singleton
. Daniel Smith

, Lance Sip

. Angela Steele

. Shawn Steele

. Adrienne Swanson
. Robert Swindle

. Darla Tabor

. John Tartella

. Shannon Teasley
17, Tracy Terrell

. Setha Thavisri

. Marcus Tingle

20, Marshall Todd

. Christofer Torgersen
2, Scott Wagner

. Neal Weaver

24. Grelchen Wendl
. Michelle Williams

Juniors

41



Soptiomores

Class Officers
Kevin James — President

Kara Talbot — Secretary
Tiffany Madden — Treasurer

Peaches Brown — Vice-President

42 Sophomores




-Russell Ballard

Scott Brady

Ken Brubaker

Jennifer Carter

Derrick
Broussard

Pat Buchwald

Shannon
Cashwell

7 Daneﬂe

Brown

Tasha Bunnell

e

Don Brown

Roberta
Burden

Vivit Boer

Peaches
Brown

A,

Alex Burke

Class of 1989

Elizabeth
Bowker

Steve Brown

| WS
Anne Marie
Carey

Sophomores 43




Class of 1989

Andrea James Conway
Coleman

Donelson

llison .
Ellwood

Nicole Flliot Ken Emerson Amie Fschrich Terry Geer

Michael
Haddock

Edward Gilbert

Lance Kevin Hanson
Hamilton

44 Sophomores



Class of 1989

i

&

N/

i ‘
Ron Dexter
Hawthorne

/

Angela Horton  Travis Horton Allison Jackson  Kevin James

CECCSS AT .
Peter Johnson Brandon Judd Kasandra Daniel Linda Kump Chellie Lamb Tony Leyrer

KeHey Lilly Rebel Luckau

Sophomores 45




Class of 1989

B

S\

Tiffany Chris Marvin Tomara Earl McDonald Scott Nicole Moist
Madden Mosconi Mclintosh

Jeanine Ozuna

Sheila
Murdock

Quentin
O’Neal

Robin Pearson  Thomas Potts Kim Quigley Cidred James Rejzek Valerie
Ramtahal Robbins

—

h

Robinson

Willie Sally RO'C"I:‘

46 Sophomores



Class of 1989

\ o

" A 3 ey ]
Kris Rowe Laurie Rowe Todd Shanks Pamela Mike Spivey Kara Talbot
Sinegal

Andrea Irma Velez Iris Velez Jimmy Verive

Thompson

Gregory Turk

Stacy Wade Anjelia Walker  Marty Watson Holly Way Brian Webb Bethany White

y
B

Jeff Wyatt Tina Yurick

Sophomores 47



SOPHOMORE

48 Sophomores



Class of 1989

Section Editors
Chaene Gusman
Jennifer Norris

Sophomores

Find the path,
See the key,
Go for it all
With individuality.
Lef nothing
Hold you back,
Where you have
A mind of your own.
Work for your freedom,
But never be alone,
If you celebrate,
Do it with a smile
No one will stop you —
Just show
That sophomore power!
This past year the Sophomore Class celebrated their spirit and together-
ness., Working with one another during spirit week and the cafeteria
decorations and throughout the planning of all the events, the class
executives and senators all worked together for a job well done.
Kevin James — President
Peaches Brown — Vice-President
Kara Talbot — Secretary
Tiffany Madden — Treasurer
Senators: Steve Brown, Amie Eschrich
Kevin Hanson, and Shellie Lamb
A special thanks goes to all the people who helped out on the commit-
tees as well. We all worked together with our own individual values to
help make this year as fun filled as possible. — Shellie Lamb

Sophomores 49



CLASS OFFICERS:
1. President: Cory Ratliff
2, Vice President: Nikki Horn
3. Secretary/Treasurer: Lucretia Watson

50 Freshmen



Brian Adams

Ryan Burke

’ .\. 1;{#
’ w

Joe Adams

Matthew Cashwell

William Adams

Lisa Brown

Stephanie Brown

/| wonder what it’s like out there?’’

Freshmen 51




Geneva Coyle
Suzanne Crispen

Daniela Donoso
Johnny DeClue

Michelle Estes o
Scott Evans

Michelle Fowler
Michael Gebson

B =

David Clifford

Andrew Feutz

Matt Gosnell

: 'l\‘s\

Angelika Cruz

| i
LN
Tammy Dunham

Michelle Flores

Edith Halinski
Shannon Gream

52 Freshmen




Staey Ham Scotty Hicks
Aries Hassan

35, o A
a Sl ' "

Farrell Hollis Christina Johnson
Patrick James

Rebecca Johnston Jimmy Lavalais William Lehman
Tony Ladue Stacey Lefaivre

Miki Matsumura Melissa McDowell Patty Mowery
James McCorquodale Sean Moist

Freshmen 53



J.]. Norris

Christine Paige

Amy Newkirk
‘ \\
Richard Ogniter
L
Melisa Perez
a3

Anissa Raby

Cory Ratliff

\\\Q |

Heather Nostrant

Erik Reed

Jenny Nousen

Sonja Pepoy

{

[

Tracy Phillips

Donna Reilly

54 Freshmen



Jay Reynolds

T

e

Terra Sobal

Arthur Swanson

Tony Ribble

Kathleen Segler

\

Lena Solomon

George Thomas

Marlon Rodriguez

Casey Sherard

Randy Srp

Bill Thompson

Evangeline Rogers

!

Jay Smith

Joseph Stephenson

Jodie Thompson

Pete Thompson

Freshmen 55




.

Lucretia Walson

James Williamson

Tonya Watts

George Worthington

56

Freshmen

Toni White

Katrina Wilkie

Kelly Tranum




Camera Shy Freshmen

Dana Carpenter Chris Keller

1. “Jody Thompson runs for her life.””
2. “Just class-clowning around!”’ —

Editors for this section: Johanna Williams &
April Munger

Freshmen 57



THE INTELLECTUAL

NATIONAL
NOTICE HONOR SOCIETY

Due to our fried brains, we for-
got to include the division
page. So this is the beginning
of the organization.

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

The National Honor Society began this year with only
four members. January found three new members in-
ducted into the NHS. The main goal of the National Hon-
or Sociely is to make the school more aware of this small
organization. They would like to make BAHS a better
place.

To Become a National Honor Society member, a stu-
dent must have:

1. Attended a DODDS school for one semester.

2. Maintained a 3.2 average for the past year.

3. Write an essay on activities and offices you have
held since the ninth grade.,

MEMBERS
President — Dan Moroney
Vice Pres. — Calli Fuller
Sec./Treas. — Jenny Hoffman
Mike “‘Smurf’’ James
Christine Reilley
Tiffany Madden
Tom Carey
Sponser — Ms. Smatlack

58 Organizations

S




SIDE OF BAHS

TALENTED
AND

GIFTED

Grade 7:

Heather Bullard
Thomas Richardson
Nolan Marx
Grade 8:

Tim Adams
Shannon Bingham
Sara Gorecki
Kathleen Hildenbrand
Stephanie Kunkle
Joshua Morris
Kimberly Vroom
Grade 9:

David Burdett

Joy Campollo

Eric Caldwell
Andrew Feutz
Landon Marx
Wendy Stiver
Arthur Swanson
Grade 10:

Lori Barneft
Chaene Gusman
Kevin James
Tiffany Madden
Kara Talbot
Grade 11:

Julia Bartholomew
Tim Brandt

Calli Fuller

Chris Torgerson
Daniel Moroney
Grade 12:
Thomas Carey
Patrice Cashwell
Janis Hodge
Jasper Kump
Michael LeBlanc
Katie Singleton
Setha Thavisri

Organizations 59




STUDENT COUNCIL

Sr. Pres. — Mike
“Smurf’’ James

Sr. V. Pres. — Sleve
Kinzie T
Sr. Sec./Treas. — Jo-
hanna Williams

Jr. Pres. — Calli Fuller
Jr. V. Pres. — Carrie
Roche

Jr. Sec. — Angie Brown
Jr. Trea. — Jenny Hoff-
man

Soph. Pres. — Kevin
James

Soph. Sec. — Kara Tal-
bot

Soph. Trea. — Tiffany
Madden

Frosh Pres. — Corey
Ratliff

Frosh V. Pres. — Nikki
Horn

EXECUTIVF OFFICERS
President — John “‘Jasper’’
Kump

V. President — Marmie Nelson
Secretary — Patrece Cashwell
Treasurer — Liana Murphy

The Student Council is the voice of de-
mocracy for Berlin American High
School. This year they organized a com-
mitfee to draft a new constitution for our
school. The constitution led to a grealter
feeling of participation by the students in
our government,

They also set up a teacher appreciation
committee. This made the teachers feel
more involved and more willing to help
promote school spirit.

The Student Council organized the
celebration in Berlin of DODDS 40th an-
niversary and the burying of a time cap- ~d
sule to be opened in 1997,

60 Student Council




SENATORS
Seniors — Rob
Aherns
Tom Carey
Amy Feulz
Juniors — Lisa Free-
man
Tina Poteet
Sophomores — Shel-
Iy
Lamb
Freshman — Jodie
Thomp-
son
Jennifer
Allen
Kelly
Tranum

AN ZmUOC~Nw mI

Student Council 67



What images do you conjour up in your mind when
you think of a high school band? A uniformed group of
spirited students playing their hearts out in support of
theirschool? Well, that’s exactly what we got this year,
with some talent to go along! Here at BAHS we have
three bands; the Beginning Band, Intermediate Band,
and the top being Concert Band. There are quite a lot
of younger kids, which means lots of potential and
talent for future years. Three students from Concert
Band attended Honor Band this year and did very well,
Ayako Yamaguchi took first chair flute, Tiffany Mad-
den took third chair flute, and Jenny Nousen took sev-
enth chair clarinet. The band also went to $. 0O, P.A.,
and had a concert exchange with a German school,
Other various concerts throughout the school year
helped to boost school spirit as well, Mr. Kelb, the
new Band and Choir teacher, said that the bands had
come a long way, and were looking good in regards to
next year. So, “"Way to go’’ band, thanks for a great
year, and keep up the good work!

62 Band

opposite, lower right — Beginning Band

Keith Armstrong, Richard Brubaker, Deana Burder
Marzette Camp, Benjamin Carey, Nicole Clayton, It
seph De Rouselle, Christopher Eger, Amy Ellis, Adﬁ'{‘
Fulks, Monica George, Barry Kearbey-Vazquez, Davi
Kutsch, Kimberly Mulch, Tanya Quinzio, Willie Rol
inson, Garrett Springfield, Jon Stephenson, Shaw
Whitmore.



BAND MEMBERS

T
<

.
T
b
ik

opposite page, left — Interme-
diate Band

Steve Barnett, Robin Baugh,
Kristine Bergel, Donnica Best,
Roberta Burden, Amy Collins,
Shannette Cothran, Paul
Coyle, Sheri Coyne, Ryan Da-
dura, Wendy Gibson, Donald
Greene, Stephanie Hannig,
David Hoffman, Robyn Jaynes,
Chalawnda Kelley, Melinda
Legler, Amy Lichtenstein,
Chris Misselt, Valerie Patter-
son, Melisa Perez, Alisa Sow-
ers, Mysti Weems, Joyce Whit-
sel.

#500 &

-

ok

top left — Concert Band
Joseph Adams, Courtney Ar-
rington, Inez Ball, Jean Pierre
Blanchet, Nicole Bradley,
Timothy Brandt, Andrea
Brown, Dannette Brown, Den-
ice Brumback, David Bum-
gardner, Jennifer Carter, Da-
vid Clifford, Michele Davis,
Allison Elwood, Kenneth Em-
erson, Tanya Greene, Edith
Halinski, Peter Johnson, Kevin
King, Stephanie Kunkle, Shar-
on Livingston, Gregory Mad-
den, Tiffany Madden, Christo-
pher Martinez, Stephanie
Martinez, Carl Marvin, Dusty
Marvin, John Mort, Patricia
Mowery, James Norris, Jenny
Nousen, Sonya Pepoy, Erica
Riddick, Caroline Roche, Eric
Roche, Leslie Roche, Fritha
Slana, Nicole Smith, Lena
Solomon, Angela Steele, Jo-
seph Stephenson, Cheryl Ste-
venson, Pamela Tice, Michele
Tuell, Shawn Whitmore,
Ayako Yamuguchi, Christina
Yurick.

Band 63




MAKING
BEAUTIFUL MUSIC

64 Concerl Choir

CONCERT CHOIR

This year concert choir worked hard to be in tune for their Christmas
concert. They harmonized well thanks to the expert direction of their
teacher, Mr. Kelb.

Mr. Kelb, a newcomer to Berlin American High School, has a great
talent for maximizing the musical abilities of his students, and they
never complain about his demands for hard work and dedication.

Concert choir also attended SOPA and Honors’ Choir. This year
they exceeded all expectations.

The members of choir are (left to right): Noel Smith, Stacy Moist,
Paul Coyle, Monique Haddock, Linda Kump, Michelle Williams,
Tammy Gilbert, Cory Ratliff, Jeanine Ozuna, Rhonda Spain, and Kar-
sten Golston.




¥ | :
CHORUS

this year busied themselves by learning the basics of vocal perfor-
mances so that our choir can be even better next year. The members
of chorus this year worked well together; and even if they do not
plan to continue their musical training, they at least have an appre-
ciation of the effort that goes into the performing arts.

Our chorus: Cynthia Berget, Karen Burnette, Johnny Evans, Kris-
ten Hannig, Monica Hewer, Brandon Honeycutt, Natascha Jones,
Jennifer Knight, Denise Madden, Michelle Martin, Jeremy Mar-
tinez, Mary Moreau, Wendy Nix, Carla Williams, Robert Williams
I, and Casey Wyait.

Chorus 65



5 Green Week




BAHS INVADES EXHIBIT

Despite controversy and disagree-
ment in the faculty and administration,
it was finally decided that BAHS would,
as always, take its annual excursion to
Grune Woche or Green Week.

Green Week, going on its 52nd year,
is Europe’s largest international agri-
cultural food exhibit. Over 100 coun-
tries were represented by a stand pro-
moting their horticultural, food pro-
ducts to both the public and interested
investors.

Among the more popular things dis-
played at Green Week were the fol-
lowing: meat products such as ham-
burgers and steaks, various cheeses,
wines and liqueur. Also on the mun-
chie list were several types of candies,
cookies and calorie-filled cakes.

The favorite hang-out for students
this year (as always) was the American
sector. The food was right at their fin-
ger tips, and entertainment was pro-
vided that day by the “'Green Moun-
tain Boys,”’ a local talent group.

Green Week 67




EVERYDAY IS

““Everyday is MUN-day’’ is the
motto of the Model United Nations
class at BAHS. Students attend class
and become involved in heated de-
bates dealing with world issues such as
Afghanistan, Iran and Iraq, and South
Africa just to name a few.

Each student is given a country at the
beginning of an issue to be debated.
During that period they must support
the country’s policies and argue about
their position in the world. Students
become delegates for 55 minutes each
day, supporting any country from the
Fiji Islands to the Soviet Union or the
United States.

The goal of the Model United Na-
tions class is to prepare twenty students .
to go to The Hague International Mod-
el United Nations. This year BAHS re-
presented the two countries of Bahrain
and Gambia. The Bahrain delegation
made a large impact in the Hague be-
cause ouf of 154 countries Bahrian took
second place. This is the highest posi-
tion Berlin has ever attained at the
Model United Nations.

68 Model United Nations




MUN-DAY

Above: The students who attended the Hague International MUN

Below: Art Thomas, Tom Carey, Christine Reilley, Shelly Lamb, Rob Ahrens, Fric Fitzpatrick, Scott Wagner, John Warren, Jasper
Kump, Chris Marvin, Katie Singleton, Mick LeBlanc, Kevin (Doof) James, Kara Talbot, Mike James, Matt Austin, Calli Fuller, Chris
Torgerson, Chris Erickson, Lisa Brown, Roberta Burden, and Lori Barnett. Not Pictured: Sofian Gordah, Steve Kinzie, and Jeanie

Gaynes. Co-Sponsors: Mr. Bluem and Ms. Nelson

Model United Nationswir}




EXTRA! EXTRA!

MEET THE
STAFF

Steve Baugh, Tom Carey, Pa-
trece Cashwell, Brian Cooper,
Erika DeVries, Michelle Fstes,
Calli Fuller, Chaene Gusman,
Dietrich Knapp, April
Munger, Jennifer Norris, Chris
Radziminski, Christine Reil-
ley, Erica Riddick, Kris Rowe,
Todd Sefick, Gary Segler,
Kelle Smith, Art Thomas, Mar-
cus Tingle, Chris Togerson,
Scott Wagner, John Warren,
Gretchen Wendt, Johanna
Williams, Mrs. Opitz.

Praying to meet a deadline!

70 Publications




READ ALL ABOUT IT!

HOT OFF THE PRESSES!

Busy, busy, busy, that’s what the 1986-87 publications
staff was this year. With meeting deadlines, running er-
rands, trying to get pictures perfect and trying to get a
newspaper out each month, who wouldn’t be busy. But
each month the staff managed to tackle all the deadlines
with the words of wisdom from Mrs. Opitz *‘We’re going
toendup. ...”” Well, we ended up with one of the best
yearbooks and some of the grealest newspapers that
BAHS has ever seen. It may have been tough going but we
made it through as you can see.

Publications 77




EDITORS

YEARBOOK:
Editor — Kelle Smith
Co-editor — Steve Baugh

i
BEAR'S TALE STAFF &
(First Semester) BTt

o7 P,

Co-editors. . . Chris Radsiminst lC-fa‘pp(\-_‘.é' o* p
Erica Riddict e

Events. . . . . Erika DeVries <9 o

Features. . . . Jahanna Williams c®

s b sasy

Sports. o - W Marcus Tingle

Cartoons. . . . Art Thomas

FPholographers.. Gary Senler
John Warren

R

Ales Maden LR 1

bBrian Cooper 3 T !: \.'

Chris Torgersen ,; 4 — '!',
Reporters . . . Steven Baugh, - H ;’
LaTonya Brewinaton, Tam Carey, [5] - ;]
Shannmn Cashwell | FTammy Dunham, - '* !Iif! r
Michellm Estes, Calli Fuller, = - & it  —
Ghellie Lamb , April Munger , - : b o}
dennifer Rorris, Christine e = 4 f
Reilley, Kris Rowe, Kelle Smith, : - E .

.

Sowtt Wagnor , Gretchen Wendt ,
Tina Yurich
Exchange Edjitor..Art Thomas
Chaene Gusmearn
Advisar..... Mre.Barbara Op:tz
This students’ publication is
an authorized unoffieial
publication for students and
parenls nf Herlin Amer ican  Migh
Schunl . Contents of the Bear's
Tale are not necessarily the
official views of students and
arents of DOPDS-North  German
01, the Dep ar tmsn b of
Defense, or the United States
government .. Opiniohs and views of
writers, editors, and
contrihutoras to BEAR'S FALE  are
not necessarily shared by the
“entire student body, farulty, or
administration of B.A.H.S,

72 EDITOR'S page




Focus on Photographers

Photographers: Brian Cooper
Michelle Estes
Todd Sefick
And thanks to the following individuals for supplying the

yearbook with pictures:
Tom Carey, Gary Segler, Kelle Smith, and Setha Thavisri

photographers page 73



LEARN AND LEARN AS LENIN  SAIl
LEARN AND LEARN AND GO “HEAD.




Trips 75




76

JOLLY GOOD TRIP

For the first time this year BAHS went to Scotland and
as usual to England. Such sites as Warwick Castle, a
haunted hotel, The Royal Shakespearean Theater
(where they saw MacBeth), Edinburgh Castle, Abots-
ford (home of Sir Walter Scott), and of course the sites
of London were enjoyed by all. Mr. Schmoll, the able
and knowledgeable leader, showed the students many
unforgettable sites and scenes of Great Britain. The
trip was totally successful and enjoyed by all.

England/Scotland



HARZ MT. SKI TRIP

While the high school was away at Russia, the junior high
and a few freshmen were off to the Harz Mountains fora
ski trip with Herr Prigge. This was not only a fun chance to
ski, but also an opportunity to speak German and exper-

jence the German culture. The students who went all
agreed that the adventure was definitely worthwhile and
were thankful that there were no major accidents. Wa tch
the 1992 Olympics and see if you spot any BAHS ““hot
doggers.”’

Harz Mt 77




STUDENT
HIGH
LIFE . ..

78 Senior High Life




..o In Berlm
¥ 43 §7 ("’ﬁ Gj

Senior High Life 79



80 Senior High Life




Senior High Life 81

e SeYe P 1Sl




CLASS OFFICERS

President: Sarah Kaye
Vice President: Whitney Warren
Secretary/Treasurer: Missy Gorton

82 Fighth Grade




NOT PICTURED

Lawrence Benlz
Donnica Best
Karen Burnette
Robert Burnette
Catherine Coyle
Gregory Foss
Michael Fowler
David Gagnon
Joseph Glenn
Tyease Jackson
Angela Kahn
Chalawnda Kelley

Larry Leyrer

Amy Lichtenstein
Betty Mireles
James Rich
Richard Rodriguez
William Schmidt
Kelli Steele
William Tinkler
Andrew Wilson
Timmy Wogh
Donovan Wooldridge

Fighth Grade 83

|
J\




Tim Adams

Tara Alexander
Oliver Almodover
Roberto Alvarado
Michelle Alvarez
Melvin Baker

Torrey Barber
Robin Baugh
Cindy Berget
Kristine Berget
Shannon Bingham

Jean Blanchet

Lani Blohm

Marcell Brevard
Lavonne Brewington

Andrea Brown
David Bumgardner
Casey Bunton

Andrea Burrell

Benjamin Carey
Melissa Cartwright

Marie Chandlee
David Coleman
Meredith Coleman

84 FEighth Grade



Class of 1991

Amy Collins
Shannette Cothran
Harold Coverdale

Sheri Coyne
Shanna Crispen

Joseph DeRouselle

Britta Devries
Ryan Dillon
Bill Duckworth

David Duckworth
Kari Ebarb

Nikki Elizondo
Adrain Fulks

%

Shawn Garrison
Michael Geer
Monica George
Wendy Gibson
Sarah Gorecki

Missy Gorton

Donald Greene
Brandon Hahn

Daniel Hall

Michelle Heffelfinger
Cory Hicks

Eighth Grade 85



Kathleen Hildenbrand
Laura Hinckley
Jennifer Hopkins
Kevin Howard
Michael Hunter
Robin Haynes

Michael Jordan
Barry Kearby
Becky Kidder
Heather King

Kenny Koltcher

Kristen Laufer

Stacy Law

Mindy Legler
Nanette Leaman
Jason Little
Josephine Lonon
Robert Luckau

Denise Madden
Greg Madden
Michelle Martin
Josh Morris
Scot Morse
John Mort

#6 Eighth Grade



\

Class of 1991

\

Kimberly Mulch
Greg Munger
Charles Murdock
Lisa Nicholls

Wendy Nix

Erika Oetjen-Gerdes

Valerie Patterson
Joe Perez

Pablo Perez
Terrance Pichon
Shanna Polts

Tanya Quinzio

Heather Raby

Chris Reynolds
Jenee Roberls
Leslie Roche
Madison Scriven
Eden Selko

Antonio Sheperd
Fritha Slana
Anthony Smith
Ginger Smith
Lee Smith

Alisa Sowers

Fighth Grade 87



Garrett Springfield
Tabitha Steele

Sue Strong v '

Abdurahman Sufi
Heather Szilagyi

Sean Thompson
Michelle Tuell
Kim Vroom

John Walker
Whitney Warren
Candy Weaver
Mysti Weems

Myron White
Shawn Whitmore
Joyce Whitsel
Carla Williams
Ellis Williams

Robert Williams
Kenneth Wise
Dianne Wolf
Jeff Wolf

Ben Yurik

88 FEighth Grade



STUDENT CONGRESS

The Junior High at BAHS has its own very special
government: the Student Congress. The Student Con-
gress represents the seventh and eighth grade at Stu-
dent Council and organizes its own projects. The Stu-
dent Congress strives to build up spirit in the Junior
High. This year they organized the Christmas can drive
to help people out at Christmas.

The members of the Student Congress are: Whitney
Warren, Shannon Bingham, Robbie Thibdeau, Dinene
Robbins, Sara Kaye, Leslie Roche, Thiron Freeman,
David Hoffman, and Tim Adams. The sponsor is Mr.
Long.

Junior High 89



Mr. Long does the hokey pokey.

National Junior Honor Society — Kim Vroom, Keiko
Takedo, Melinda Legler, Gregory Madden, Alisa
Sowers, Josh Morris

90 NJHS



Chris Torgeson, Chris
Eger, Tommy Dorsey,
Chris Cloney, Kevin
Gilbert, Tommy Cul-
berson, David Kutsch,
John Hartley, Richard
Farley

Stamp (ollectc
”? In with a new hobby!

Kelli Malone, lan Hall, Tina Camp, Shatia Brown, Tommy Dorsey, David
Kutsch, Sam Polek

Hall & Stamp 91



 Junior High . ..

92 Junior High Life




Junior High stu-
dentsare 7th and 8th
graders who are in
the transition stage
between grade
school and the de-
manding High
School years. Many
of the students are
trying and doing
things that, a year
ago, were unheard
of. For some it’s
their first night out
on the Ku-Damm.
For others it’s mak-
ing and hopefully
learning from their
mistakes. And for all
it is the beginning of

their teen-age years.
It is a time to enjoy
themselves, to cre-
ate new relation-
ships, and to have a
greaf time. We have
tried to capture, in
the Junior High Life
section, moments of
creativity, craziness,
and maybe even a
few serious mo-
ments. We have
tried fo capture
those special times
that make up the
personalities of the
Junior High students
of BAHS.

Junior High Life 93




T

J&,‘;‘,_,_ fotinmaa’

94 Junior High
e e § — e et e




CLASS OFFICERS

President: Dinene Robbins
Vice President: Robbie Thibadeau
Secretary/Treasurer: David Hoffman

Seventh Grade 95



SEVENTH GRADE

. Chrissy Albrecht
2. Jason Allen
. Keith Armstrong
. Mark Avila
. Philip Baker
. Robert Bellamy
. Colin Bender
Martreasia Black
. Evette Bolton
. Daniel Brennan
. Shatia Brown
. Wade Brown
. Richard Brubaker
. Heather Bullard
. Christopher Burrell
. Rhett Butler
. Marzette Camp
. Ryan Cantu
. Leslie Carter
. Russell Carter
. Manessa Cartwright

96 Seventh Grade




CLASS OF ’82

NOmAWNS

0 &
- -

10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17,
18.
19.
20.
21,

. Cris Colney

. Chad Cooper

. Nicole Clayton

Eric Colney

Thomas Creamer
Jamie Cress
Tommy Culberson
Colleen Cusick
Mike Dabney
Kelly Dillon

Jack Dolan
Manuel Dorado
Tommy Dorsey
Monica Doxey
Christopher Eger
LeAnne Emerson
Michele Engels
Johnny Evans
Damion Fairchild
Richard Farley
Antoine Ferrette

Seventh Grade 97




SEVENTH GRADE

1. Thiron Freeman
. Andrea Fulks
. Clarence Fulton
. Fiona Furman
. Oscar Garces
. Lynette Geimer

. Brian Gibson

. Kevin Gilbert

. Karsten Golston

. Angie Gorton

. Sami Graham

. Shawn Graham

. Samantha Gray

. Hope Gream

. Brent Halliburton
. Stephanie Hamilton
. Cory Hancock

. Virgil Harris

. John Hartley

. Heather Hasn'ng_

98 Seventh Grade




CLASS OF 82

1. Crystal Hayden
2. David Herren

3. Michelle Heuer
4. Monica Heuer
5. Joe Hilger

6. David Hoffman
7. Travin Hollis

8. Patty Hovermale
9. Jermaine Hunter
10. Jodi Hyde

11. Tonya Jacobs
12. Segis Johnson
13. Annalisa Jones
14. Natasha Jones
15. Billie Jo Kearby
16. Jennifer Knight
17. Stephen Kolb
18. David Kutsch
19. Jennifer Leahy
20. Corey Lewis
21. Latrica Lewis

Seventh Grade 99



SEVENTH GRADE

. Kelli Maloney

. Jeremy Martinez
. Karen McCarthy
. Chuck McKay
Tammy McNeely
. Jennifer McNeil
. Maria Medina

. Michelle Merriweather
. Chris Misselt

. Mary Moreau

. Nissia Morris

. Nathan Mort

. Michael Mullis

. Dennis Murphy
. Michael Myers

. Kimberly Nix

. Lori Olivarez

. Shannon Oliver
. Bryan Ortiz

. Melanie Ortiz

. Brian Owens

'&‘mm\nmmﬁwm-.

)
N o=~

100 Seventh Grade



CI.ASS OF 92

. Valerie Pagan

2. Nathan Polasky
3. Sam Polek

4. Michael Quigley
5. Idalia Reyes

6. Don Richards

i
8
9
10
11

Tommy Richardson

. Dinene Robbins

. Doug Robinson

. Darin Rogge

. Jacquelyn Sampley
12,

Elizabeth Satz

13. Juanita Schatz

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20,
21,

Terrance Simmons
Toma Smith
David Speare
Maragret Stark
Jana Steele

Jon Stephenson
Daryl Tell

Robbie Thibadeau

Seventh Grade

101



SEVENTH GRADE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

. Jason Thompson

. Christian Torgerson
. Gregg Uptagraft

. Peter Velaquez

. Krista Venuto

. Dexter Walker

. Candice Wallise

. Matthew Wells

Kathy White

. Monica Williams
. Kurt Woerner
. Casey Wyalt

102 Seventh Grade




NOT PICTURED

Lashand Bell

Amy Conn

Tamiba Edwards
Billy Ehrenberg
Jeremy Fortune
Christina Johnson
Vashon Shaw
Lawerence Sullivan

The gentlemen at the left are from left to right are:
Nolan Marx, Nick Buck, Mike Clark, and Jason
Reynolds.

The editors of the eighth and
seventh grade sections were:
Christine Reilley

Scott Wagner

seventh Grade 103



/
e

Can You Guess?



1. William H. LaClair, Principal
2, Jan Nelson, Counselor

3. Rebecca Denecke, EPM

4. Charles Wieland, Counselor
5. Rebecca Norris, Guidance Sec-
retary

6. Sharon Zamoida, School’s Op-
eration Asst

7. Robert Sennett, Assistant Prin-
cipal

8. Pat Pierce, School Secretary
9. Jacqueline Reilley, Attendance
Clerk

Faculty 7105




S Wy -

. Mrs. Arrington — Math, Science

. Mr. Babineau — Computers, Flectronics
. Mr. Bryner — Science, Athletic Dir.

. Mrs. Bort — Science, Health

. Ms. Barlow — P.F.

. Mr. Bluem — §.5., Model UN

The faculty at Berlin American High
School was as varied in nature as the stu-
dents. Two new administrators and sever-
al new instructors greeted school year 86/
87 with high aspirations and objectives
for the pupils at BAHS. Teachers shared
the good times along with the bad with
those individuals placed in their care for
the purpose of broadening their educa-
tional horizons. Numerous hours spent in
classroom preparation and the grading of
papers were deemed worthwhile when
the pupils finished the year with a better
knowledge of their various subjects. It
was especially rewarding to hear students
say “‘Thank you teach, see ya next year,”’
Ah! A summer awaits us all!

106 Faculty




YD ey
-"rM.%}-
(Y

. |" " ;I‘
!

) ¥
'
.I
M .
!

el

7. Mrs. Bryner — 5.5., Psychology
8. Mr. Eichner — Woodshop, Driv-
ers’ Fd

9. Mr. Dermody — §.5.

10. Ms. Hanley — English, Speech/
Drama

11. Ms. Few — Home Economics

12. Mr. Hartley — JROTC

Faculty 107




1. Mr. Huebner — Science

2. Mr. Huffer — Math

3. Mr. Hildenbrand — Math,
CWE

4. Mr. Kelb — Chorus, Band
5. Mr. Leonard — Social Stud-
ies (retired)

6. Ms. Ratliff — Cosmetology,
Science

7. Mr. Long — English

108  Faculty



1. Mr. Pepoy — P.E. — Health
2. Mrs. Moore — Science

3. Mrs. Mouras — Auto Shop
4. Mrs. Morris — Spanish

5. Herr Prigge — German

6. Mr. Morgan — Computers,
French

7. Mr. Lazenby — Science

8. Mrs. Opitz — English, Publi-
cations

Editors: Gretchen Wendt
& Jennifer Norris

Faculty 109



AT '
|
=T N

. Frau Stiegler — German
. Mrs. Uluer — Business Lab

. Mr. Schmoll — English

. Ms. Riggins — Social Studies

. Mrs. Talbot — English, Social Studies
Ms. Snyers — Art

Ms. Smatlak — Math

« Mr. Sullivan — English

BNDL A WN

110 Faculty



1. Mr. Benson — Media Specialist
2. MSGT Wayne — ROTC

3. Mrs. Snyder — School Nurse

4. Mr. Walton — Math

5. Aida Cancel, Augustine
§t.Louis, Gene Kennedy — Sup-

ply
6. SFC Mansanares — ROTC

Faculty 111

o ————————————




1. Ms. Harrison, Ed Aide
2. Ms. Blas, Ed Aide

3. Ms. Taggart, Ed Aide

4. Ms. Wilson, Learning Dis-
abilities

5. Ms. Winchester, Reading
Improvement Spec,

6. Ms. Ferrette, Computer
Operator/Tuit Clrk

7. Ms. Ashton, Social Stud-
ies

8. Ms. Burrows, Library
Technician

9. Stevie Hanley, ‘“Western
Drama”’

‘‘Some kids never growup’’
1 — Wieland

2 — Ratliff

3 — Denecke

4 — Norris

5 — Bort

6 — Barlow

7 — Long

8 — Zamoida

9 — Snyder
10 — Nelson & Nelson
11 — Talbot

12 — Babineau

112 Faculty



Sports 113



bottom row — Edmon R., Vorise, Emerson, Geimer, Flores, Hamilton, Deam, Fitzpatrick, Hoff-
man.

2nd row — Green, Walker, Roche, Shanks, Hunter, Steele, Hilger, Robinson.

3rd row — Johnson, Perez, Srp, Darden, James, p. James, Newton

4th row — Todd, Warren, Reynolds, Ramtahal, Cooper, Terrell

back row — Ellis, Hawthorne, Edmon M., Hicks, Judd, Plunkett, Pepoy

1.) Shawn Steele,
#10 celebrates in
the endzone after
scoring against
Fulda.

2.) Lance Hamilton
and Warren Reyn-
olds smashing a
Fulda back as Lance
Srp and Marshall
Todd watch,

F
O
o,
T
A | [ e !
L
L
T
E
A
M

114 Football




BERLIN
25
3
8
33
8

0 at B, Dreuznach

15

OPPONENTS

Ansbach
at Osterholz
Geissen
Fulda
at Karlsruhe

Osterholz

12
58
47
20
16
27
65

This year’s 1986 Football team acquired 3 victories this past season. 'Or?e
of these wins was a non-scheduled game. We hoped for more but injuries
sidelined many key players and slowed the momentum of the team. We
are very proud of the teams’ accomplishments this year and expect even

better results next year.




Varsity and Junior Varsity

yag | FuRmEieg 21 (.
R 4 &N _

Our varsity cheerleading squad,
consisting of (from L to R) Nicole
Baugh — Captain, Natasha Bunnell,
April Munger, Marnie Nelson —
Mascot, Lisa Freeman — Co-Cap-
tain, Angie Coleman, Michelle
Wayne, and Calli Fuller (not pic-
fured). L

For the 1986 football season they
were the inspiration which kept the
team going, thru THICK and THIN.

116 CHEERLEADING




Football CHEERLEADERS

feam.

Although there was no J.V.
football team, that did not dis-
courage our J.V. squad to come
and help pep-up the Bear fans.

From L to R: Linda Kump —
Captain, Tiffany Madden, Denise
Brumback, Nicole Horn, Dan-
nette Brown, and Cassandra Dan-
iels.

The varsity cheerleaders and a
few of the varsity football players,
together would make a terrific

CHEERLEADERS

117



118  Sports

BOYS TEAM:

Rob Ahrens, Steve Brown,
Tom Carey, Chris Erickson,
Kevin Hanson, Carl Marvin,
Chris Marvin, Tommy Polls,
Richard Rapp, and Jeff Wyatt
GIRLS’ TEAM

Jennifer Allen, Julia Bartholo-
mew, Stephanie Brown, Jenni-
fer Carter, Carolyn Donelson,
Tamala Green, Shanna Polls,
Jodie Thompson, and Iris Ve-
lez

MANAGERS:

Angie Brown and Christine
Reilley

COACHES:

Mrs. Bartholomew

Mr. Norm Bouthillier

Ms. Ratliff

Chris Erickson — Defeat




Sports 119




120 Volleyball

VARSITY

Top: Michelle Williams, Shan-
non Teasley, A] Walker, Valer-
ie Robbins, Carroll Pearson,
Felecia Phillips

Middle: Vivit Boer, Katie Sin-
gleton, Katja Murphy, Kara
Talbot

Bottom: Johanna Williams,
Angelika Cruz, Tina Yurick




JLV.

Top: Chaene Gusmand, Chel-
lie Davis, Terri Geer

Middle: Stacey Wade, Robin
Pearson

Bottom: Tonya Greene, Sally
Roche, Leya Johnson

Not Pictured: Courtney Ar-
rington and Michelle Estes

Volleyball 121




Berlin dft. Wiesha-
den

Berlin dft. Bad
Kreuznach

Berlin dft. Hanau
Berlin dft. Giessen
Frankfurt dft. Berlin
Berlin dft. Osterholz

122 Tennis

If you ever pass by the Har-
nack House tennis courts in
Fall, you’re bound to run into
one of the members of the ten-
nis team.

This year’s tennis team, de-
spite early losses, members
kept the winning legacy of our
school’s team going with a 5
and 1 match record,

Six players were sent to the
Wiesbaden championships, a
boy’s and girl’s singles and
doubles team.

Separately the boys doubles
took second and singles took
sixth, and the girls doubles
took tenth. Whereas overall
they took home the small
schools and single A schools
first place award. Altogether
one of the best seasons ever!

The team owes special
thanks to their coach Mr.
Eichner and advisor/trainer
Tom Wickey without them all
of our victories, practices,

(few) defeats, and barbeques
wouldn’t have been the same!




Boys: Marcus Tingle, Thierry Dubaille, Cherif Hanafi,

Kevin James, John Warren, Mike Spivey, Darin Hunt,
Girls: Jeanie Jaynes, Erika DeVries, Jennifer Quigley,
Patrece Cashwell, Amy Feutz, Katrina Wilke, Machiko
Watanabe, Miki Matsamura.

Tennis

123



. .
- -

Standing — Fric Fitzpatrick, Todd Shanks, John Warren, Pete Johnson, Chris

Jillson, and Kevin James
Sitting — Eric Koob, Randy Srp, Steven Baugh, and Thaddeus Freeman

13 Dec Away at Hanau

20 Dec Home with Osterholz,
Wiesbaden

10 Jan Away at Osterholz

17 Jan Away at Bad Kreuznach

24 Jan Home with Giessen,
Fulda

31 Jan Away at Karlsruhe

7 Feb Regionals

13-14

Feb

Central European Finals at Wiesba-

den

124 Wrestling




The 1986-'87 Berlin wrestling season was
somewhat victorious for the Berlin Bears.
They had what it took to overpower their
opponents; and if it was not for the forfeits
of higher weight classes, the Berlin Bears
would have gone to the top with their ex-
traordinary talents.

The ““Bears’’ had their good times and
their bad times, but it never brought their
spirit down; for most of them, they plan on
coming back in ’87-'88 and show everyone
of what they are made. Luckily they went
throughout the season with few injuries.

w
R
E
S
T
L
E
R
S

Wrestling 125




Non confer-

ence Berlin Them
12-13 Dec 49 41
Ansbach 38 36
19-20 Dec. 42 33
Osterholz 46 36
9-10 Jan. 38 41
Fuhda 39 35
16-17 Jan.Not Played
Giesen 50 38
23-24 58 29
Karlsruhe 68 31
30-31 Jan 31 5]
Bad Kreuznach40 54
6-7 Feb. 49 19
Osterholz 54 41

126  Basketball




From left to right: Robin Pearson, Nicole Elliott,
Jennifer Quigley, Shannon Teasley, Coach Mike
Dermondy, Patrece Cashwell, Amy Feultz, Jennifer
Carter, Roberta Burden, Kneeling: Lisa Freeman,
Tina Poteet

= QQO0IT mI~N Q-

Basketball 127




Dl

AL ik

(Left to Right) Shelly Davis, Charles Greene, Rich Edmon, Melvin Rodriguez, Scott Wagner,
Lance Hamilton, Landon Marx, Hal Dean, Donald Geimer, Terrance Vorise, Carolyn Donelson.
Coaches: Van Tell, Merrill Bryner

128 Basketball



N LW -mMRX WD

Basketball 129



w
I
N
T
E
R

First there were eight; then there
were six; now there are five. De-
votion and hard work from these
five cheerleaders kept the winter
season alive, with the help of
Mrs. Anderson, their sponsor,
Angie Brown, Angie Coleman,
Monique Haddock (Mascot), Tif-
fany Madden, Keri Cutting, and
Stacey Wade.

130 Cheerleaders



(Top Right) — Stacey Wade, (Bottom Right) —
‘““Angie salutes’’

(Bottom Right) — Tiffany, ‘“Oh, what a feel-
ing!’’

NZz~0U>me~ammIA

Cheerleaders

131




JROTC HITS BERLIN

Greg Turk, Jimmy Verive, Ardy Bunton, Lance Srp, Scoft Weaver, James
Bender, Denny Hunter, Paul Inman, Kendall Kramer, Tom Carey, William
Lehman, Sean Moist, Scott Brady, James Tabor, Tim Boehm, Matt Austin,
Brandon Judd, James Conway, Arnold Olson, Eldred Ramtahal, Shannon
Teasley, Farrell Hollis, Carroll Pearson, Michael Haddock, Jefl Wyatt, Darla
Tabor, Racheal Martin, Katheryn Martin, Thomas Potts, John Wetzel, Rob
Ahrens, Eric Fitzpatrick, Adam Kahn, Mike Hicks, Michael James, Matt Gos-
nell, Catheryn Hamilton, Pete Thompson, Shawn Hickey, Dexter Hawthorne,
Kasandra Daniel, Jason Doyle, Krys Williams, Heath Boyer, Mike Scherer,
Todd Shanks, Jack Tartella, Jerroid Wade, Steve Kinzie, Art Thomas, Travis
Horton George Worthington, Quentin O’Neal, Geneva Coyle, Robin Pear-
son, Hilton Huff, Thaddeus Freeman, Tammy Murdock, Tom Maienza, Randy
Srp, Steven Baugh, Lenard Green, Irma Velez, Liane Murphy, Antoinette
White, Johnny De Clue, Pam Tice, Christine Paige, Jenny Nousen, Chris
Radziminski, Victoria Dabney, Jonathan Perriello, MSG Jack Wayne, ISG John
Hartley (Ret.), SFC Mansanares, Ronald Williams

132 JrROTC




Rifle Team: Scott
Weaver, Neal Weaver,
Racheal Martin, Randy
Lafaivre, Katheryn
Martin, James Con-
way, Jonathan Per-
riello, Not Pictured:
Lance Srp

Drill Team: Back row — Car-
roll Pearson, Jenny Nousen,
Jimmy Verive, Eldred Ram-
tahal, Christine Paige, |
Shawn Steele, Willie Robin- '
son, Front row — Krys Wil- l
liams, Antoinette White,
Pam Tice

Color Guard: Back
row — Scolt Brady,
Jimmy Verive, Wil-
liam Lehman, Front
row — Krys Wil-
liams, Shawn Steele,
Jenny Nousen. Not
pictured: Nadine
Dover

1SG John Hartley (Rel.),
MSG Jack Wayne, SFC
Mansanares

JROTC 133




Memory

Mag

TERROR

STRIKES AGAIN

Nancy Reagan’s fight against drugs — “‘Just say NO!’’

Iran Contra Scandal

Philippine Pres. — Corey Aquino wins TIMF Magazine’s
‘““Woman of the Year’’ award

.
k\

DM hits lowest rate — 1 U.S, dollar = [.78DM

AIDS — The Plague of the 80’s

134 Memory Mag



Records 87 Movies ‘87

Top Gun
Bruce
Top Gun
’:14;3 0’;2:,,:5 Karate Kid Il
4 Stand By Me

Cindy Lauper Jumpin’ Jack Flash

gz: ﬁ;ﬁc Short Circut

Van Halen Ferris Bueller’s Day Off
Ratt 9 V2 Weeks

Janet Jackson labery;'!h

Bangles Crocodile Dundee

Miami Vice

[ S iy :
;' ..'_r.. ,E 4 'm |“ L | ﬁ
I = 1 \

Memory Mag 135









PLACES

PI!I, 4
v

138 Memory Mag




Memory Mag 139




Mos‘ikely to Succeed: Patr,
o —

Most Likely to End Up in an Institu]

¢ Heidi O’Leary, Matt
Austin

Most Likely to Get Married After Graduation: Angie
Coleman, Melvin Rodriguez



| Best Dressed: Monica Joe, Van Tell

et ' ] i n .
" qou &

Most Athletic: Patrece Cashwell, Melvin Rodriguez

Most Intelligent: Patrece Cashwell, Tom Carey

Most Spirited: Marnie Nelson, Jasper Kump

Most Popular: Marnie Nelson, Smurf James

Most Innocent: Machiko Watanabe, Brian Carson
Most Active: Johanna Williams, Smurl James
Beautiful and Handsome: April Munger, John Warren
Best Top: Judy Owens, John Warren

Biggest Partier: Jeanie Jaynes, John Warren

Best Bod: Nicole Collins, John Warren

Prettiest Eyes: April Munger, Smurfl James

Cutest: Mary Houston, Stephanie Martinez, Steve Kinzie
Best Personality: Johanna Williams, Steve Kinzie

Best Excuse Maker: Jeanie Jaynes, Sofian Gordah
Laziest: Andrea Martinez, Richard Spain

Teachers’ Pet Peeve: Jeanie Jaynes, Mick LeBlanc
Talkative: Jeanie Jaynes, Rob Ahrens

Biggest Moocher: Michelle Wayne, Rob Ahrens

Class Clown: Marnie Nelson, Rob Ahrens

Wildest: Marnie Nelson, Jasper Kump

Biggest Flirt: Heidi OLeary, John Warren

Most Loveable: Monique Haddock, Devin Ferguson

SUPERLATIVES

Senior Superlatives 141



|
U.S. BERLIN COMMAND

J. H. Mitchell, Major General J. D. Woodall, Brigadier General

nd |
..|f" L )
oomie |
1wl
N (L2l

2

Col. J. T. Clark, Chief of Staff

L. R. Spivey, USAF Commander

142 Command Page
D




BENEFACTOR
‘ BILLB()ARD

gl

L Sk e 1

"'v'w aqguery R q

gL0006L623

0 Nu.l.elN‘lllH\rM

SLOOOGLSEE

LUVAING QWY ST §L03G TIV HOJ
HIOMAL WY B 10N il
=

Advertisements 143



"Proud to Support BAHS in '86-'87"

g

CONGRATULATIONS &
BEST OF LUCK
FROM THE ENTIRE STAFF

~ OF AFN BERLIN_
) (=]
%THET £/

144 Advertisements

Congrads

Class of 1987

Hair Bobby
Waltraudstr. 38
1000 Berlin 37
Tel. 813- 7708



— Strive f@r the best. We knew you could
r‘ ‘ LovelDad, Mom and Donna

Dear Mike,
+= You have made u§ very proud! We wish you all
L ~the best as you begif anew phase in your life. May
God bless and keep you from harm's way.
ove, Your Family

Best of Friaﬁ'ds -
have
the Best of TI;*B‘;

. #
» 9

t friends forever; we
ver could have mad;

Much Love,

Advertisements 145




tions

Congratula
and Best

Wishes

to the Class of

1987



Bear-A-Cuda
Swim Team

George Worthington Michael Quigley
Steffan Vogt Sarah Priddy

Erik Stewart Maxie McFarland
Kelle Smith Melissa Madero
Kirk Slobody Sven Kohlmyer
Tanya Quinzio Troy Johnson
Monica Madero Robyn Jaynes
Matt Krauss Tristan Gruett
Alicia Freitag Anne Doucette
Laura Doucette Dimitri Cassimatis

Tom Dell Casey Bunton
Mary Coyle Tara Walters
Geneva Coyle Chris Swift
Knut Asmis Cynthia Power
Mariah Young Ryan McFarland
Mike White John Cutting

Peter Rigney Tammy Caulkins

Emily Bunton
Rhian Young
Allison Wagner
John Rigney
Elizabeth Priddy
Andrew Priddy
Margaret Madero
Katherine Kunz
Elizabeth Kunz
Jessica Kerr
Patricia Hoffman
Markus Gruett
Tami Graham
Andrew Crow
Denise Boyer
Stacey Adamczyk

Coach Kevin
Assistant Coach Henry

Best of Luck Class of 87

Congratulations

Class
Of
1987
FROM

KENT ROBERTSON
AND
ASSOCIATES

DUKE’S
WORLD
CONGRADS

1987

Duke’s World

Waltraudstrasse 38

1000 Berlin 37

Telefon (030) 813 89 51

German — American Video Club

Ads

147



CONGRATULA-

TIONS to the
Class of 1987!

Next year it’s our turn!

The Class of ’88




Right on Chrissy! '

Love,
 The Hquse‘-d* ’

The one trail we traveled is diverging into
two; and yet we’ll always remain best
friends forever true;

The world we leave behind is one of
memories intertwined; and the future in
store is one of hope for more,

Hopes for the Best
for the Class of 87!

Good Luck 1987

You are the one who makes each day fun.
You are the one who gives me your kind
love. You seem to be the perfect friend, so I
know we’ll be together till the end. For no
matter what, you’re always there. And no
matter what, you always care. A part of you
has grown in me. And so you see, it’s you
and me. Together for always and never
apart, maybe in distance, but never in heart.

Thanks Courtney for all your hard work, We
love you and are wishing you the best in
college. We are behind you.

Love, Mom and Dad

Ads

149



r I:! vls(pl‘ii lllllll i "'l"'ﬁ'lflll' H!l

UmRT  NHT 'W““l[;;:“.nll ”lll.. ,u|!l|”
J rgme {1

Cole Bowling Center




8705-108 (0E0) “LE NITY38 00OL ‘95 93MN3IZL¥30

03diA
LA0dSSVd



L]
Our world wide link-up service can piace you In contact with =
Christlans in the military. I
Our network of home Blble study groups invites you fo ll
examine the Scriplures. =
QOur Colorado and Pennsylvania Confarence Centers invite
you to plan a vacalion with a purposa!
Let us send you a courtesy copy of COMMAND magazine,

Let us send you a free copy of *May a Christian Serva In the
Military?"

Check the items of your intereal, provide us the information requested below
(PLEASE PRINT) and mail to Christian Military Feliowship or Officars’
Christian Fellowship, P.0. Box 36200, Denver, Colorado 802386

0
(]
(]
(]
0

Name
Rank Service

Sireel
City State Zip
UL R N N N N A T B I

i
'
i
i
i
i
i
I
I
i
i
]
i
8

el R R RE RN N T T EL 1]

Congratulations
Matthew E.

Congratulations
: Kell
On your graduation ¢

With warm wishes that the future
will bring you all the happiness you
deserve.

[¥a
You fill our hearts with pride. Your
thoughtfulness provides us happy

memories. May God bless and keep
you as you continue your journey

With all of our love, through life.
Mom,
Dad, All our love MTYLTT
& Tiffany Mom, Dad

and Nic




SENIORS. . . The Sky is
the LIMIT!

Pan American
Congratulations <& World Airways

Matt Austin, Bryan wishes the best
Carson, and Mike

oy to the, gass of




CONGRATULATIONS
to the Class of 87

Drop by the 1987 Volksfest
Celebrating Berlin’s 750th
Anniversary

From the Volksfest Director:

LTC Bob Ahrens and the
Volksfest Staff




oY R
kv

Congratulations from
TAR PTSA!

Berlin’s Rainbow for
Children

Real

life,

real
answers.

COMPANIES

RETA N. WEAVER Tel. 811-8119
REGISTERED REPRESENTATIVE

Dearest Joanne,

Just to let you know how proud |
am to have you. No matter what, my
love and care is always there for you.
I hope you try your best for the next
years to come and for your dream in
the future. Best wishes to you and all
other seniors of "87.

‘“Congratulations Jo!
and Good Luck to You.”’
Love Always, Mama

Michelle,

Your strength isian inspiration to
us all. Continue to strive for your
goals and hold onto your dreams:

Love, Mom, Dad,
Brandon and Jamie




Best Wishes Class of ’87

{

NGRATULATIONS

N ATHLETIC
v BOOSTER

CLUB




Adams, Brian 51

s, Joseph 51
:gjzs: ’Tin;;nlhy 58;, 89, 90

s, William
Ao, Robert 9, 25, 61, 60
Albrecht, Christine 2%
Alexander, Ta;ﬂ 84

ason 9

:ﬁ:ﬂ: ;ennifer 51, 61, 61, 60
Almodovar, H.W. 84
Alvarado, Leslie
Alvarado, Roberto 84
Alvarez, Michele 84
Armstrong, Keith
Arrington, Courtney 9
Ashley, Anthony
Ashley, Kristina
Austin, Matthew 9

Avﬂa, Mark 96

Avila, Melissa

B-BALL CHEERLEADERS 130, 131
Babineau, Andre

Railey, Michael 34

Bailey Jr., Walter 51

Baker, Katie

Ballard, Marylaure

Barher, Torrey 84

Barnett, Lori 43

Barnett, Steven 51, 62, 63
Bartholomew, Julia 34
BASKETBALL (MEN’S) 128, 129
BASKETBALL (WOMEN’S) 126, 127
Batchelor, Cillia

Batchelor, Marty

Batson, Stacey 43

Baugh, Nicole 9, 24

Baugh, Steve 34, 70, 72
Beem, Richard

Bell, Tony 51

Bellamy, Robert 96

Bender, Colin 96

Bender, James 43

Bergef, Cynthia 60, 64, 65, 84
Bergel, Kristine 63, 84

Best, Donnica

Bingham, Shannon 84, 89, 90
Black, Martreasia 96
Blanchet, Jean Pierre 84
Blohm, Lani 84

Bloomer, Heather

Bochm, Tim

Boer-Quatricia, Vivid 43
Boettcher, Henry 9

Bolton, Shamonya

Bowker, Elizabeth 43

Boyer, Heath 34

Bradley, Nicole

Bradley i, John

Brady, John 43

Brandl, Timothy 34

Brennan, Danpiel 96

Brevard, Marcell g4
Brewington, 14 Tonya 35
Brewington, Lavonne g4

IMPECCABLE INDEX

Broussard, Derrick 43
Brown, Andrea 84
Brown, Angela 35, 60
Brown, Dannette 43
Brown, Shatia 96
Brown, Stephanie 51
Brown, Wade 96
Brown Jr., Don 43
Brown Jr., Stephen 43
Brubaker, Kenneth 43
Brubaker, Richard 96
Brumback, Denice 51
Buchwald, Patrick 43
Bullard, Heather 96
Bumgardner, David 84
Bunnell, Tasha 43
Bunton, Casey 84
Bunton IV, Ardy 35
Burden, Deana 35
Burden, Roberta 43
Burdette, David 51
Burke, Alex 43
Burke, Ryan 51
Burnette, Karen 65, 84
Burrell, Andrea 84

Burrell, Chris 96
Bustillos, Richard
Butler, Rhett 96

Calbert, Davonda 35

Camp, Marzette 96
Campolo, Joy 35

Cantu, Ryan 96

Carey, Anne Marie 43
Carey, Benjamin 84

Carey, Thomas 9, 60, 61, 70
Carney, Stephanie
Carpenter, Dana

Carson, Bryan 9

Carter, Jennifer 43

Carter, Leslie 96

Carter, Russell 96
Cartwright, Manessa 96
Cartwright, Melissa 84
Cashwell, Matthew 51

Cashwell, Patrece 9, 25, 60, 70, 149

Cashwell, Shannon 43
Chandlee, U. Marie 84
Chapman, Thomas
Clayton, Nicole 97
Clifford, David 52
Cloney, Christopher 91, 97
Cloney, Fric 97

Cobb, lance 84
Coleman, Andrea
Coleman, Angie 10, 24
Coleman, Meredith 84
Coleman Jr., David 84
Collins, Amy 85
Collins, Nicole 10
Colon, Daniel 36
COLOR GUARD 133
Conn, Amy

Conway, James 44
Cooper, Brian 36, 70, 61, 70
Cooper, Chad 97
Cothran, Shanneltte 85
Courtney, Richard
Coverdale, Harold 85

Coyle, Catherine 85
Coyle, Geneva 52

Coyle Jr., Paul 64, 64, 61, 60
Coyne, Sheri 85
Creamer, Thomas 97
Cress, Jamie 97

Crispen, Shanna 85
Crispen, Suzanne 52
CROSS COUNTRY 118, 119
Cruz, Angelica 52

Cruz, Peter

Cruz Jr., Pablo 35
Culberson Jr., Tommy 97
Cusick, Colleen 97
Cutting, Keri 44

Dabney, Mike 97
Dabney, Victoria 35
Daniel, Kasandra
Darden, Jermaine

Davis, Michelle 44

Dean I, Jack 44
Debaille, Thierry 10
DeClue, Johnny 52

De Rouselle, Joseph 85
DeVries, Britta 85
DeVries, Erika 36, 70, 61, 70
Dillon, Kelly 97

Dillon, Ryan 85

Dolan, John 97
Donelson, Carolyn 44
Donoso, Daniela 52
Dorado, Manuel 97
Dorsey, Thomas 91, 97
Dover, Nadine 52
Doxey, Michelle 44
Doxey, Monica 97
Daoyle, Jason 52

DRILL TEAM 133
Duckworth, David 85
Duckworth, William 85
Dunham, Tamara 52
Ebarh, Karri 85

Edmon, Michael

Eger, Christopher 91, 97
Ehrenberg, Billy
Elizondo, Niki 85

Flliott, Nicole 44

Ellis, Tracey

Flwood, Allison 44
Emerson, Kenneth 44
Emerson, Leanne 97
Engels, Michele 97
ENGLAND/SCOTLAND TRIP 76
Erickson, Christopher 10
Eschrich, Amie 44

Estes, Michelle 52, 70, 60, 70, 149
Evans, Johnny 65, 97

Evans, Scoll 52



Fairchild, Damion 97
Farley, Richard 91, 97
Fergus, Anthony
Ferguson, Devin
Ferrette, Antoine 97
Feutz, Amy 10, 61, 61, 60
Feutz, Andrew 52
Fitton, Tracy 52
Fitzpatrick, Fric
Flores, Michael 36
Flores, Michelle 52
FOOTBALL 114

FOOTBALL CHFERLEADERS 116, 117

Foreman, Angelique
Fowler, Michael

Fowler, Michelle 52
Freeman, Lisa 36, 61, 61, 60
Freeman, Thaddeus
Freeman, Thiron 89, 90, 97
Fulks, Adrain 85

Fuller, Calli 36, 60, 70, 81
Fulton, Clarence 85

Furman, Fiona

Garces Il., Uscar 98
Garlock, James 10
Garrison, Shawn 85
Geer, Michael 85
Geer, Terry 44
Geimer, Lynette 98
Geimer Jr., Donald 36
George, Monica 85
Giacullo, James 98
Gibson, Brian 98
Gibson, Michael 52
Gibson, Wendy 85
Gilbert, Kevin 91, 98
Gilbert, Tammy 36, 64, 64, 60
Gilbert 1ll, Edward 44
Gisy, John 44

Glenn, James

Glenn, Joseph 85
Golston, Karsten
Gordah, Sotien 10, 25
Gorecki, Sarah 85
Gorton, Angela 98
Gorton, Melissa 85
Gosnell, David 52
Goteh, Sasha

Goteh, Tomby
Graham, Sami 98
Graham, Shawn 98
Gray, Samantha 98
Gray, Terri 37
Gream, Hope 98
Green, Charles
Green, Lenard 37
Green, Tammy 44
Greene, Donald 85
Greene, Tanya 44
GREENWEEK 66, 67
Gusman, Chaene 44, 70, 70, 81

H

Haddock, Michael 44

Haddock, Monique 10, 25, 64, 60

Hahn, Brandon 85
Halinski, Edith 52

158  Ads

Hall, Daniel 85
Halliburton, Brent 98
Ham, Stacey 53
Hamilton, Catheryn 53
Hamilton, Gail 37
Hamilton, Lance 44
Hamilton, Stephanie 98
Hancock, Jonathan
Hannig, Kristen 65
Hannig, Stephanie
Hanson, Kevin 44
Harris, Virgil 98

Harris Jr., Alfred 53
Hartley, John 91, 98
Hassan, Aries 53
Hastings, Heather 98
Hawthorne, Ron Dexter 45
Hayden, Christel 99
Hayden, John 45
Hettelfinger, Michelle 85
Herren, David 99
Heuer, Michele

Heuer, Michele

Heuer, Monica 65, 99
Hickey, Shawn 45

Hick fr., Scottie 53
Hicks, Michael 45
Hicks, Sonja
Hildenbrand, Kathleen 85
Hilger, Ben 45

Hilger, Joseph 99
Hinckley, Laura 85
Hoffman, Becky 37
Hoffman, David 89, 90, 95, 99
Hoffman, Jenny 37, 60
Hoffman I, Rick 45
Hollis, Travin 99
Honeycult, Brandon 65
Honeycutt, Brian
Honig, Daniel
Hopkins-Bishop, Jennifer 86
Horn, Nicole 53, 60, 60
Horsey, Tammy 11
Horton, Angela 45
Horton, Travis 45
Houston, Christopher
Houston, Mary 11
Hovermale, Patty 99
Howard, Kevin 86
Howe, Chad

Hutt Jr., Hilton 45
Hunt, Darin 37

Hunter, Benny 37
Hunter, Jermaine 99
Hunter, Michael 86
Hutchinson, Tonya 37
Hyde, Jodi 99

Jackson, Allison 45
Jackson, Tyease 86
Jacobs, Tonya 99
James, Kevin 42, 45, 60
James, Michael 11, 60
James, Patrick 53
James, Uland Patrick 53
Jaynes, Robyn 86
Jaynes, Wendy

Jillson, Chris 45
limenez, Ramiro
Johnson, Christina
Johnson, Kogie 37

Johnson, Leya-Anne 11
Johnson, Pete 45

Johnson, Segis 99
Johnston, Rebecca 53
Jones, Annalisa 99

Jones, Natascha 65, 99
Jordan, Michael 86
JROTC 132

Judd, Brandon 45

Kahn, Adam 37

Kahn, Angela 86
Kearbey-Vasquez, Barry 86
Kearbey-Vasquez, Billie 99
Keller, Christopher
Kelley, Chalawnda 86
Kidder, Rebecca 86

King, Heather 86

King, Kevin

Kinzie, Steve 11, 60
Knapp, Dietrich 70
Knight, Jennifer 65, 99
Kokas, Janet 37

Kolb, Steve 99

Kotcher, Kenneth 86
Kump, Jasper 11, 60, 60
Kump, Linda 45, 64, 64, 60

Kunkle, Stephanie 86
Kutsch, David 91, 99

L

Ladue, Antoinette 53
Lamb, Michelle 45, 61, 61, 60
Lauter, Kristen 86
Laursen, Jens
Lavalais, Dipala 37
Lavalais Jr., Jimmy 53
Law, Stacy 86

Leahy, Jennifer 99
LeBlanc, Michael 12
Lefaivre, Randy 38
Lefaivre, Stacey 53
Legler, Melinda 86, 90
Lehman, Bill 53
Lehman, Nanette 86
Lewis, Corey 99
Lewis, Latricia 99
Leyrer, Anthony 45
Leyrer, Larry 86
Lichtenstein, Amy 86
Lifly, Kelly 45

Liston, Paula 12
Little, Jason 86
Livingston, Sharon 38
Lonon, Josephine 86
Lonon, Lahoma 38
Luckau, Colin 38
Luckau, Rebel 45
Luckau Jr., Robert 86

M

Madden, Denise 65, 86
Madden, Greg 86, 90
Madden, Tiffany 42, 46, 60



Mahoney, Kelly

Martin, Michelle 65, 86
Martin, Racheal 38

Martin, Roxan 38
Martindale, Charlene
Martinez, Andrea 12
Martinez, Chris

Martinez, Jeremy 65, 100
Martinez, Kendra
Martinez, Stephanie 12, 25
Marvin, Chris 46

Marvin, Dusty 38

Marvin ll, Bruce

Marvin 1ll, Carl 12
Matsumura, Miki 53
McCarley, Dwane
McCarthy, Karen 100
McCorquodale, James 53
McDonald, Edward
McDonald 11, Earl
McDowall, Christina
McDowall, Melissa 53
Mcintosh, Robert 46
McKay, Chuck 100
McKee, Leslie

McNeely, Tammie 100
McNeil, Jennifer 100
Meden, Alex 70, 70, 70, 81
Merriwether, Michelle 100
Min, Yong-June

Mireles, Betty

Misselt, Chris 100

MODEL UNITED NATIONS 68, 69
Moist, Nicole 46

Moist, Sean 53

Malist, Stacy 64, 64, 61, 60
Moore, Christopher
Moreau, Mary 65, 100
Moroney, Daniel 38
Morris, Josh 90

Morris, Nissia 100

Morse, Scot

MMorse, Scot

Morse, Scot

MMorse, Scot

Marse, Scot

MMorse, Scol

Morse, Scot

MMaorse, Scot 86

Morse, Scot 86

Mort, Nathan 100

Mort Jr., John 86
Mosconi, Tomarah 46
Mowery, Patricia 53
Mulch, Kimberly 87
Mullis, Michael 100
Munger, April 12, 25, 70, 149
Munger, Greg 87
Murdock, Charles 87
Murphy, Liane 12, 60, 25, 60
Myers, Michael 100

Nahas, Hania

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 58
Nelson, Chris

Nelson, Marnie 12, 24, 25, 60
Newkirk, Amy 54

Newton, Greg 46

Nicholis, Lisa 87

Nix, Kimberly 100

Nix, Wendy 65, 87

Norris, |.). 54

Norris, Jennifer 70, 25, 70, 149
Northup, Robert
Nostrant, Heather 54

Nousen, Jenny 54

O’Donnell, Christina
Oetjen-Geddes, Frika
O’Leary, Heidi 12, 24
O’Leary, Patricia 46
Olivarez, Lisa 46
Olivarez, Lori 100
Olivarez, Shannon 100
Olson, Arnold
O’Neal, Quentin 46
Ortiz, Bryan 100
Ortiz, Melanie 100
Owens, Brian 100
Owens, Judy 13
Uzuna, Jeanine 64, 60, 64, 60

P

Pagan, Valerie 101
Paige, Christine 54
Patterson, Valerie 87, 87
Pearson, Carroll 54
Pearson, Robin 46
Pepoy, Nina 54
Pepoy, Sonja

Pepper, Adrian
Perez, Joe 87

Perez, Melisa

Perez, Michael
Perez, Michelle
Perez, Pablo 87
Perez, Sammy
Perriello, Jonathan 13
Perry, Christopher 13
Phillips, Felicia 39
Phillips, Tracy 54
Pichon, Terrance 87
Polasky, Nathan 101
Polek, Sam 101
Poteet, Tina 39, 61, 61, 60
Polts, Shauna

Potts, Thomas 46
Price, Gregory 54
Price, Raymond 39

Quigley, Jennifer 39
Quigley, Kimberly 46
Quigley, Michael 1071
Quinzio, Tanya 87
Raby, Heather 87
Racek, Brian 39

Radziminski, Chris 39, 70, 70, 149
Ramtahal, Eldred 46
Rapp, Richard

Raby, Anissa 54

Ratliff, Cory 54, 60, 64, 60
Reed, Erik 54

Reilley, Christine 13, 70, 70, 149
Reilley, Donna 54

Rejzek, James 46

Reyes, Tdalia 101
Reynolds, Chris 87
Reynolds, Christopher
Reynolds, jason 102, 102
Reynolds 1l, John 55
Reynolds Jr., Warren 40
Ribble, Tony 55

Richards Ill, Don 101
Richardson, Tommy 101
Rich jr., James

Riddick, Erica 40, 70, 70, 149
RIFLE TEAM 133

Robbins, Dinene 89, 90, 95, 101
Robbins, Valerie 46
Roberts, Renee 87
Robinson Jr., Douglas 101
Robinson Jr., Willie 46
Roche, Carrie 40, 60
Roche, Eric 40

Roche, Leslie 87, 89, 90
Roche, Sally 46
Rodriquez, Marion 55
Rodriquez, Melvin 13
Rodriguez, Richard
Rogers, Evangelean 55
Rogge, Darin 101

Rowe, Kris 70, 70, 70, 149
Rowe, Laurie 47

RUSSIA TRIP 74, 75

Sackett, Hiedi

Sampley, Jacquelyn 101
Satz, Elizabeth 101

Schatz, Juanita 101
Scherer, Michael 55
Schmicdt, Mitzi 40
Schmidt I, William
Schrader, Frederick
Scriven, Madison 87
Searle, Donnita

Sefick, Todd 40, 70, 60, 70, 149
Segler, Gary 12, 70, 70, 149
Segler, Kathleen 55

Selko, Fden

Sellinger, Michael 55
Shanks, Todd 47
Shepherd, Antonio
Sherrard, Casey 55
Sherry, Mason 13, 24
Simmons, Terrance 101
Sinegal, Tamala 47
Singleton, Kathleen 13
Singleton, Matthew 40
SKI TRIP 77

Slana, Fritha 87

Smith, Anthony 87

Smith, Daniel 40

Smith, Ginger 87

Smith, Jeremy 55

Smith, Kelle 14, 70, 72, 149
Smith, Nicole 55

Smith, Noel 14, 64, 61, 60
Smith, Toma 101

Sobol, Terra 55

Solomon, Lena 55
Sowers, Alisa 87, 90

Ads

159



Spain, Rhonda 14, 64, 64, 60
Spain, Richard 14

Speare, George 101
Spivey, Michael 47
Springfield, Garrett 88, 90
Srp, Lance 40

Srp, Randy 55

Stark, Margaret 101
Steele, Angela 40

Steele, Jana 101

Steele, Kelli

Steele, Shawn 40

Steele, Tabitha 88, 90
Stephenson, Jon 101
Stephenson, Joseph 55
Stevenson, Cheryl 14
Stone, Curlis 55

Stoops, John

Strong, Sue

Sufi, Abdurahman 88, 90
Sullivan, Lawrence
Sullivan, Wayne

Swanson, Adrienne 40
Swanson, Arthur 55
Szilagyi, Heather
Szymkowski, Kimberly 14
Tabor, Darla 40

Tabor, James

Takeda, Keiko 88, 90
Talbot, Kara 47, 60, 60
TALENTED AND GIFTED 59
Tartella, John 40

Teasley, Shannon 40

Tell, Daryl 101

Tell, Roderick 14

TENNIS 122, 123

Terrell, Tracy 40

Thavisri, Setha 40, 75
Thibadeau, Robbie 89, 90, 95, 101
Thomas, Art 14, 25, 70, 149
Thomas, Arthur 14
Thomas, Cindy 47

Thomas, George 55
Thompson, Andrea 47
Thompson, Jason 102
Thompson, Jodie 55, 61, 6 1, 60
Thompson, Pete 55
Thompson, Sean 88, 90
Thompson, William 55
Thompson I, Marvin
Thurman, Josef 56

Tingie, Marcus 40, 71, 70, 149
Tinkler, William

Todd, Marshall 40
Torgersen, Christian 91
Torgerson, Christofer 40
Tranum, Kelly 56, 61, 61, 60
Tuell, Michelle 88, 90

Turk, Gregory 47

Wyalt, Casey 65, 102
Wyatt, Jeff 47

Varnadoe, Tina

Velazquez, Peter 102 Yamaguchi, ‘Aya.ko 16, 24
Velez, Iris 47 Yurick, Benjamin

Velez, Irma 47 Yurick, Tina 47

Venuto, Krista 102

Verive, Jimmy 47

VOLLEYBALL 120, 121

Vroom, Kim 90

Vroom, Kimberly 88, 90, 90

w

Walker, Dexter 102
Walker, Johnathan

Wallize, Candice 102
Warren, John 15, 70, 70, 149
Warren, Whitney 88, 89, 90
Watanabe, Machiko 15
Watson, Lucretia 56
Watson, Marty 47

Watts, Tonya 56

Way, Holly 47

Wayne, Michelle 15
Weaver, Candy 88, 90
Weaver, Neal 40

Weaver, Scott 15

Webb, Brian 47

Weems, Mysti 88, 90

Wells, Matthew 102
Wendt, Gretchen 40, 70, 70, 149
White, Antoinette 56
White, Bethany 47

White, John

White, Katharine 102
White, Katherine 102
White, Myron 88, 90
Whitmore, Shawn 88, 90
Whitsel, Joyce 88, 90
Wilkie, Katrina 56

Williams, Arthur

Williams, Carla 65, 88
Williams, Ellis 88, 88
Williams, Johanna 15, 25, 60, 70, 149
Williams, Krys 56

Williams, Michelle 40, 64, 64, 60
Williams, Monica 102
Williams, Ronald 16
Williams, Tracy

Williams 11, Robert 65
Williamson, James 56

Wise, Kenneth 88, 88
Woerner, Kurt 102

Wogh, Thomas

Wogh, Timmy

Wolf, Carolyn

Woll, Jeffery

Waorthington, George 56
WRESTLING 124, 125

Uptagrafft, Gregory 102

Walker, A-Jay 47

Compliments to the Graduating Senior Class of 19471 From the Berlin Women'’s Bowling Association

Veterans of Foreign Wars,

160 Index

District 7; Post 7382, 9623 and 10506 supports Berlin American High School

B e




.

|
|
&
" |
b |
A
9




brbb
shhbbi

A
HgEmomp
CTE T

e

Brandenburg Gate off of 17 Juni Platz is seen as the symbol
of the separation of the East from the West. The gate intro-
duces the ‘main’ street of East Berlin.




	Text3: 


